## eed

APN: 5-700-8  RECORDING REQUESTED BYD MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO BRIAN R. & MEE A. WEEDEN  Name: Address: 4041 BRITTA PLACE City/State/Zip: EL DORA, CA 95762	BOOK 364 PAGE 349 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF COUNTY MENA JULY SUARANCE 2003 AUG 25 PM 1: 37 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILENO. FEES 14- 182368
CONTRACT NO. 0160000(1) (TCV-64)	
between CATTLEMEN'S TI: GUARANTEE COMPANY (as Trustee) referred to as Grantor, and BRIAN R. WEEDEN AND RENEE A  AND WIFE. TAKING T.E. AS COMMUNITY PROPERTY he	CUST , 2003 , by and , a Nevada Corporation, hereinafter . WEEDEN, HUSBAND ereinafter referred to as Grantee(s)
with R/S, whose address is 4043RITTANY PLACE; EL DORADO, C	A 95762
WITNESSETH:	
For valuable consideration eived, Grantor does by these present Grantee(s) and to THEIR eirs and assigns forever, all that certain of EUREKA, State NEVADA that is described as SOUTH 1/2 NORTHEAS 1/4; SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 29	real property situate in the County follows:
SUBJECT TO as for the present fiscal year and subseq ditions, restricts, exceptions and reservations, easer leases or licens, rights and rights of way of record, if a	nents, encumbrances,
TOGETHER WI the tenements, hereditaments and app belonging or ærtaining and the reversion and rever remainder, remissues and profits thereof.	ourtenances there-unto rsions, remainder and
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD I premises, together with the appurtent THETR heirs and assigns feer.	ances, unto said Grantee(s), and to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Grantor has caused this conveyance to above written.	be executed the day and year first
CATTLEMEN	'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY
STATE OF ARIZONA ) BY: X	as Trustee
	ROBERTA PRATT, CEO
On AUGUST 14, 2003 resonally appeared before me, a Notary who acknowledged thatShe executed the above instrument.	
OFFICIALLE CHARLOTT MILLS NOTARY PUBLIC - S. OF ARIZOMA COCONING NITY My COMM. EXPL. 28, 2004	OTIE V. MILLS

## STATE OF NEVDA DECLARATIONF VALUE

01600000640 (TCV-64)

	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Nurer (s)	Document/lossuments /82368
a) 5-700-8	Book 364 Page: 349
b)	Date of Recording: 8/25/93
c)	Notes:
d)	
2. Type of Property:  a) X Vacant Lan b) Single Fam Record Condo/Twn d) 2-4 Piex  e) Apt. Bidg. f) Commit/Incti g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
3. Total Value/Sales &e of Property:	\$ \$5,450.00
Deed in Lieu of Foregure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfeax Due:	\$ 5,450.00 \$ 7.15
(Tax is computed 65¢ per \$500 value)	
4. If Exemption Claime	
a. Transfer Tax Exerion, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason foxemption:	
	a a
5. Partial Interest: Perntage being transferred:	<u>%</u>
The undersigned declarend acknowledges, under penal and NRS 375.110, that thisomation provided is correct belief, and can be support by documentation if called up provided herein. Furtherre, the disallowance of any classificational tax due, may sult in a penalty of 10% of the Pursuant to NRS 375.00the Buyer and Seller shall be	pon to substantiate the information and pon to substantiate the information aimed exemption, or other determination at tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
additional amount quadattlemen's Title Guara	ntee Co., Trustee
Signature By Mask Nast	CapacitySeller
Signature	Capacity
	•
SELLER (GRANTORNFORMATION BUY	PER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Cattlemes Title Guarantee Print N	iame: BRIAN WEEDEN
Address: 1930 S. bson Rd., #2 Address	4041 Brittany Place
City: Mesa, City:	El Dorada, CA
State: AZ p: 85202 State:	CA <b>Zip:</b> 95762
State.	
COMPANY/PERSON QUESTING RECORDIN	<u>G</u>
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER BUYER)	<del>.</del> .
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
Chaire Chaire	Zip:
City:State:	